PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF ACADEMICS & RESEARCH KERALA VETERINARY AND ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY Pookode, Wayanad – 673576

(Abstract)

KVASU-DAR- Academic - Dr.Divakaran Nair, Retd. Professor, Kerala Veterinary and Animal Sciences University - Nominated as Ombudsperson of UGC from Kerala Veterinary and Animal Sciences University - Orders issued.

DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMICS & RESEARCH

No. KVASU/DAR/A2/132/2023(1)

Dated, Pookode, 05/06/2023

Read:- 1. D.O. NO. F.1-13/2022 (CPP-II) dated 12.04.2023

2. Notification No. F.1-13/2022 (CPP-II) dated 11.04.2023 issued by the UGC publishing the University Grants Commission (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023

ORDER

The University Grants Commission (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023 has directed the establishment of Students Grievances Redressal Committee(s) (SGRC) by all the Higher Education Institutions (HEIs) and for the appointment of Ombudsperson(s) at the University level.

Having examined the matter in detail, Dr. Divakaran Nair, (Retired Professor in the Dept. of Veterinary Pathology), Aravindam, Plakkat Lane, Dr. A. R. Menon Road, Thrissur is hereby appointed as Ombudsperson of Kerala Veterinary and Animal Science University for redressal of grievances of students of the University and constituent colleges under the University Grants commission (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023.

(By Order of the Vice Chancellor)

Prof. Dr. C. Latha DIRECTOR (ACADEMICS AND RESEARCH)

To: 1. The Secretary, University Grants Commission

2. Dr. Divakaran Nair, Retd. Professor

Copy To: PS to VC

PA to Registrar